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CELL CULTURE

HyClone classical media

RPMI 1640 Medium 
Dry powdered media

Code number  
SH30011, SH30306

Code number  
SH30012

Code number  
SH30057

Code number  
SH30197

Component description mg/L mmol/L mg/L mmol/L mg/L mmol/L mg/L mmol/L

Inorganic salts

     Calcium-(NO3)2-4H20 100 0.4235 100 0.4235 100 0.4235 100 0.4235

     Potassium chloride 400 5.3655 400 5.3655 400 5.3655 400 5.3655

      Magnesium sulfate 
(anhydrous)

48.84 0.4056 48.84 0.4056 48.84 0.4056 48.84 0.4056

     Sodium chloride 6000 102.6694 6000 102.6694 6000 102.6694 6000 102.6694

      Sodium phosphate dibasic 
(anhydrous)

800 5.6354 0 0 800 5.6354 800 5.6354

      Sodium phosphate  
monobasic H20

0 0 778.4 5.641 0 0 0 0

     Sodium succinate 6H20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

     Succinic acid 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Amino acids

     L-Arginine 200 1.1481 242 1.1488 200 1.1481 200 1.1481

     L-Asparagine (anhydrous) 50 0.3784 50 0.3784 50 0.3784 50 0.3784

     L-Aspartic acid 20 0.1503 20 0.1503 20 0.1503 20 0.1503

     L-Cystine-2HCl 65.15 0.208 65.15 0.208 65.15 0.208 65.15 0.208

     L-Glutamic acid 20 0.1359 20 0.1359 20 0.1359 20 0.1359

     L-Glutamine 300 2.0527 300 2.0527 0 0 300 2.0527

     Glycine 10 0.1332 10 0.1332 10 0.1332 10 0.1332

     L-Histidine FB 15 0.0967 0 0 15 0.0967 15 0.0967

     L-Histidine-HCl-H20 0 0 20.3 0.0968 0 0 0 0

     Hydroxy-L-proline 20 0.1525 30 0.2288 20 0.1525 20 0.1525

     L-Isoleucine 50 0.3812 50 0.3812 50 0.3812 50 0.3812

     L-Leucine 50 0.3812 50 0.3812 50 0.3812 50 0.3812

     L-Lysine-HCl 40 0.219 40 0.219 40 0.219 40 0.219

     L-Methionine 15 0.1005 15 0.1005 15 0.1005 15 0.1005

     L-Phenylalanine 15 0.0908 15 0.0908 15 0.0908 15 0.0908

     L-Proline 20 0.1737 20 0.1737 20 0.1737 20 0.1737

     L-Serine 30 0.2855 30 0.2855 30 0.2855 30 0.2855

     L-Threonine 20 0.1679 20 0.1679 20 0.1679 20 0.1679

     L-Tryptophan 5 0.0245 5 0.0245 5 0.0245 5 0.0245

     L-Tyrosine-2Na-2H20 28.83 0.1104 28.83 0.1104 28.83 0.1104 28.83 0.1104

     L-Valine 20 0.1707 20 0.1707 20 0.1707 20 0.1707
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Code number  
SH30011, SH30306

Code number  
SH30012

Code number  
SH30057

Code number  
SH30197

Component description mg/L mmol/L mg/L mmol/L mg/L mmol/L mg/L mmol/L

Vitamins

     D-Biotin 0.2 0.0008 0.2 0.0008 0.2 0.0008 0.2 0.0008

     Calcium D-pantothenate 0.25 0.0005 0.25 0.0005 0.25 0.0005 0.25 0.0005

     Choline bitartrate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

     Choline chloride 3 0.0215 3 0.0215 3 0.0215 3 0.0215

     Folic acid 1 0.0023 1 0.0023 1 0.0023 1 0.0023

     Myo-inositol 35 0.1943 35 0.1943 35 0.1943 35 0.1943

     Niacinamide 1 0.0082 1 0.0082 1 0.0082 1 0.0082

     Pyridoxine-HCl 1 0.0049 1 0.0049 1 0.0049 1 0.0049

     Riboflavin 0.2 0.0005 0.2 0.0005 0.2 0.0005 0.2 0.0005

     Thiamine-HCl 1 0.003 1 0.003 1 0.003 1 0.003

     Vitamin B12 0.005 0.000004 0.005 0.000004 0 0 0 0

Other

     D-Glucose (anhydrous) 2000 11.1012 2000 11.1012 2000 11.1012 2000 11.1012

     para-Aminobenzoic acid 1 0.0073 1 0.0073 1 0.0073 1 0.0073

     L-Glutathione (reduced) 1 0.0033 1 0.0033 1 0.0033 1 0.0033

     Phenol red-Na 5.3 0.0141 5.3 0.0141 5.3 0.0141 0 0

     HEPES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

     Sodium bicarbonate Add 2000 Add 23.8066 Add 2000 Add 23.8066 Add 2000 Add 23.8066 Add 2000 Add 23.8066

Code number  
SH30328

Code number  
SH30376

Code number  
SH30537

Component description mg/L mmol/L mg/L mmol/L mg/L mmol/L

Inorganic salts

     Calcium-(NO3)2-4H20 100 0.4235 100 0.4235 100 0.4235

     Potassium chloride 400 5.3655 400 5.3655 400 5.3655

     Magnesium sulfate (anhydrous) 48.84 0.4056 48.84 0.4056 48.84 0.4056

     Sodium chloride 6000 102.6694 6000 102.6694 6000 102.6694

     Sodium phosphate dibasic (anhydrous) 800 5.6354 800 5.6354 800 5.6354

     Sodium phosphate monobasic H20 0 0 0 0 0 0

     Sodium succinate 6H20 100 0.3702 0 0 0 0

     Succinic acid 75 0.6351 0 0 0 0

Amino acids

     L-Arginine 200 1.1481 200 1.1481 200 1.1481

     L-Asparagine (anhydrous) 50 0.3784 50 0.3784 50 0.3784

     L-Aspartic acid 20 0.1503 20 0.1503 20 0.1503

     L-Cystine-2HCl 65.15 0.208 65.15 0.208 65.15 0.208

     L-Glutamic acid 20 0.1359 20 0.1359 20 0.1359

     L-Glutamine 0 0 0 0 300 2.0527

     Glycine 10 0.1332 10 0.1332 10 0.1332

     L-Histidine FB 15 0.0967 15 0.0967 15 0.0967

     L-Histidine-HCl-H20 0 0 0 0 0 0

     Hydroxy-L-proline 20 0.1525 20 0.1525 20 0.1525

     L-Isoleucine 50 0.3812 50 0.3812 50 0.3812

     L-Leucine 50 0.3812 50 0.3812 50 0.3812

     L-Lysine-HCl 40 0.219 40 0.219 40 0.219



RPMI 1640 Medium  
Dry powdered media

Code number  
SH30328

Code number  
SH30376

Code number  
SH30537

Component description mg/L mmol/L mg/L mmol/L mg/L mmol/L

Amino acids

     L-Methionine 15 0.1005 15 0.1005 15 0.1005

     L-Phenylalanine 15 0.0908 15 0.0908 15 0.0908

     L-Proline 20 0.1737 20 0.1737 20 0.1737

     L-Serine 30 0.2855 30 0.2855 30 0.2855

     L-Threonine 20 0.1679 20 0.1679 20 0.1679

     L-Tryptophan 5 0.0245 5 0.0245 5 0.0245

     L-Tyrosine-2Na-2H20 28.83 0.1104 28.83 0.1104 28.83 0.1104

     L-Valine 20 0.1707 20 0.1707 20 0.1707

Vitamins

     D-Biotin 0.2 0.0008 0.2 0.0008 0.2 0.0008

     Calcium D-pantothenate 0.25 0.0005 0.25 0.0005 0.25 0.0005

     Choline bitartrate 5.44 0.0215 0 0 0 0

     Choline chloride 0 0 3 0.0215 3 0.0215

     Folic acid 1 0.0023 1 0.0023 1 0.0023

     Myo-inositol 35 0.1943 35 0.1943 35 0.1943

     Niacinamide 1 0.0082 1 0.0082 1 0.0082

     Pyridoxine-HCl 1 0.0049 1 0.0049 1 0.0049

     Riboflavin 0.2 0.0005 0.2 0.0005 0.2 0.0005

     Thiamine-HCl 1 0.003 1 0.003 1 0.003

     Vitamin B12 0 0 0 0 0.005 0.000004

Other

     D-Glucose (anhydrous) 2000 11.1012 2000 11.1012 2000 11.1012

     para-Aminobenzoic acid 1 0.0073 1 0.0073 1 0.0073

     L-Glutathione (reduced) 1 0.0033 1 0.0033 1 0.0033

     Phenol red-Na 3.18 0.0084 0 0 5.3 0.0141

     HEPES 0 0 0 0 5958 25.0021

     Sodium bicarbonate Add 2000 Add 23.8066 Add 2000 Add 23.8066 Add 2000 Add 23.8066

Cytiva and the Drop logo are trademarks of Global Life Sciences IP Holdco LLC 
or an affiliate. HyClone is a trademark of Global Life Sciences Solutions USA 
LLC or an affiliate doing business as Cytiva. 
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All goods and services are sold subject to the terms and conditions of sale 
of the supplying company operating within the Cytiva business. A copy of 
those terms and conditions is available on request. Contact your local Cytiva 
representative for the most current information.
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